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FAIR BUILDING : ‘_ij;:% A,
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS ¢
R. T. HANSON ?; L £
ASSISTANT REGIONAL MANAGER OF PRODU ON
SOUTHWESTERN Rsmcf:\r romeoToN May 16’ 1957

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director
New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application of ng&ingn;al.ﬂil_Campany for
authority to produce oil from the following

State leases into Common Storage: State U-5,

State P-5, State T-8, and State U-8, T-178,
R-2 : ﬁéx;Co., N.M:, in the Cave Poo

e s in the ¢

Dear Mr, Porter:: R
C.. ¢ { ¢ Attached, in quadruplicate, is an application to

the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission to produce certain

leases in Eddy County into a common tank battery. Plats show-

ing the leases involved and the acreage from which it is

desired to produce into the common battery are also attached.

Continental 0il Company ngfpectfully requests ex~

ception to Rule 309(a), under the provision of Rule 309(b)

of the Commission rules and regulations, and requests adminis-

trative approval to produce from the captioned leases into

common storage.

Yours very truly,

ﬁ\\”z ":;x Lge\\ v 3Ty~

RTH-HE
Encs
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I THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR AN
ZCEPTION TO RULE 309 (a) OF THE
2ULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION AUTHORIZING THE PRO-
DUCTION INTO A COMMON TANK BATTERY
OF ALL WELLS IN THE CAVE POOL ON
ITS STATE U-5 AND STATE P-5 LEASES
I SECTION 5, AND ITS STAT T-3

AND STATE U-8 LEASES IN SZCTION 8,
ALL IN T-17-5, R-29-E, N.M.P.M.,
ADDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DEFCRE THE

CIL CONSEZRVATION
COMMISSIOH

OF ThHE

STATE OF

oo

MENICG

RER
Haw

P S o Y Y, 2 e 3, 2 e S e, S

APPLICATION

Comes now CONTIWANTAL OIL COMPAITY, a Delaware corpora-
tion, nereinafter referred to as "Applicant™ and requests
administrative approval under the provisions of Rule 309(b)
tc produce from the captioned leases into common storage
and in support thereof would show the following:

1.

That Applicant is the operator of wells producing
from the Grayburg pay in tine Cave Pool located on its State
U-5, 3tate P-5, State T-3, and State U-J8 leases, comprising
tihe Su/4 NE/4, the N/2, and the SW/4 S&/4 of Section 5, and
the 112/4 of Section 8, T-17-S, R-29-E, W.M.P.M,, =2ddy County,
ey Mexico,

2.

That the separate state leases covering said lands

b

e dedicated to a common peneficiary, to-wit, common scncols,

L

[p]

as indicated in letter dated November 26, 193¢, from iir. £.S.

vializer, Commissioner of Public Lands, to Applicant.

Lo

Tnat said wells are producing £rom & common source
of supply.
4,
Tnat no more than eight wells cor units will bDe
produced into tine common tank battery and adequate rfacilities
will be provided for accurately determining producticn from

Fiy

eac.r well at reasonable intervals,



5.

That all owners of adjoining oil and cas leases have

c:
&

consented in writing to the proposed commingling of oil from

separate leases, as indicated by the attachied pnotostatic copies
of letters evidencing such consent from tue following:

Gulf Cil Corpovation - L//
P.C. Drawer 12%0
Fort Worth 1, Tezas

Durham Drilling Company pi

Rox 204

Midland, Texas

John M. Kelly P
L

Box 5671
Toswell, New Me:izico

Kincaid and Vatson Drilling Ccmpany--
Box 536 =
Artesia, New Me:xico

L.B. iodges L
Box 71
Toswell, New IMexico P
Sinclair 0il and Gas Company
Box 1470
Hobbs, New Mexico
- o e
dumble 0il and Zefining Compapy Y R
Box 1500 y'd Y “””j“!‘4

Midland, Texas
beins all of such owners.
6.

“as

—
i
O]

That the State Land Commissionex pprovad tne

commingling of oil produced from the subject leases, as evidenced

5y tne attached photostatic copy of leticwy fvom Mr. ©.5. Walker,

Commissioner of Public Llands,State of HNew Mexico, to Continental

~
U

i1 Company, dated Novemver 26, 19536.

/.
Touat there is attached nereto a plat snowing in ved

oztline tne boundary lines of the acreage proposed for commingling

8.

That the production of said wells into a common tani

sattery will result neither in waste nox the impairment of

correlative rigats,



WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that tue Secretarv-Director
of tie Commission grant an exception to ule 30S(a) pursuant
to autnority vested in said Secretary-Director for sucn purpcse
under tne provisions of Rule 209(b) autnorizing Applicant to

1-

produce intc a common tanlt battery all wells now producing,

and any additional well or wells whici may be drilled and
»roduced, under the terms of the subject leases from the Grayburg

pay in the Cave Pool.

Despectfully submitted,

V)

COMTINENTAL CIL COMPANY

D) e ‘
BY 1¥ifi>3-¥ii/vVlo%\\‘

Its Assistant Regional Manager
Troduction Department
Southwestern Region
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PETROLEUM AN ITS PRODUCTS

GULF OIL CORPORATION

P.O. DRAWER 1290 - FORT WORTH 1, TEXAS

FORT WORTH
PRODUCTION DIVISION

March 13, 1957

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This 1is to advise that Gulf 0il Corporation has been
given due notice that Continental 0il Company is making appli-
cation for permission to commingle in a common tank battery
the oil produced from the Grayburg Pay, Cave Pool, underlying
your leases comprising the SE/4 of the NE/4, the N/2 and the
SW/4 of the SE/4 of Section 5, and the NE/4 of Section 8, T-17-S,
R-29-E, Eddy County, New Mexico., We hereby waive notice of
hearing and advise that we have no objection to the approval
of this commingling of the oil produced from the above-mentioned
leases into a common tank battery.

Executed this 13th day of March, 1957,
Yours very truly,

GULF OIL CORPORATION

R //’

Attorney-in~Ffac Lo
/



CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Hol- s, lew -ediice
z.arC:’-. "4. 1]5'7

curcan Orilling Coinpany
box 204
i idlana, Texa

w

rertleren:

D

.e are presently Jdeveloping acreage in Secticns 5 and £, Town=
ship 17 Zouth, rirge 29 rast, kddy County, New ‘exico, wuic' zonsists
of a rnumber of suall tracts with separate lease designations. In order
to reduce proaucing equipment installation cost to a minizum, we plan
to produce oil from the Jrayburg Fay, vave Pool, at & lerth ¢f arprox-
imatel:r 74(C' on the following acreage into a common tank battery,
SE/L of Ni/l, Section 5
N/2 and SW/4 of SE/L, Section 5
N&/4, cection 8
“bove acreage has one common beneficiary and comringling of
cil from this acr-age has b2en approved by the State land (ffice,
In order to comply with New Nexdco 0il Conservation Commission
stule 3C% it is necessary that ve obtain your aprroval, as an adjoining
wner, to comain. le oil from separate leaces froi abcve acreag:, as set

forth on attacred ovnersiip plat.

For your convenlence and to sspedite this matter, we are pro-

viding a space below for your approval of this proposal. .e will appreciate

O N E ER I N G I N P ETROLE UM P RO GRES S S I N C E 1 8 7 5



Durham Drilling Company
Page 2

your prompt handling of this matter in order trat we may cortinue cur
present development program without loss of production.

If above proposal meets your approval, please sign and return
the attached copy of this letter,

Your signature in space provided below will be consi-iered as

your approval tn» above plan.

Yours very truly,

L'-Y . y i v/ .
ﬂ' - e e
(5

Ne A. RICKHAN

District Superintencent
Hobbe Dist., iew lexico Div,
Production Uepartment

NAD-BG
Enc.

ATPROVLD:

DURHAN DRILLING COMPANY




i

CONTINENTAL O1L COMPANY

hooig, liew Manico
arch 4, 1557

¥r, John il. nelly
kox 5671
lloswell, hew .exico

vewr iir. Kelly

Ve are preseutly developing acreage in Sections 5 and 2, Tovn-
sr.ip 17 Jouthl, dange 29 uast, iddy County, New lexico, whic: consists
of a number of small tracts with separate lease designations. 1In order
to reduce producing eyuipment instailation cost to a minimum, we plan
tc pr-duce oil from the Grayburg Pay, Cave Focl, at a ieprtn of approx-
inately Z400C' on the following acreage into a comron taink battery.
SE/4 of NE/4, Sectica 5
%/2 and SW/L of U5E/4, Section 5
Ni/L, Section 8
above acreage has one common veneficiary and comuingling of
cil from this acreages has been arproved by the State Land Cffice,
In ordes to comply with New hexico (il Conservation Commission
Fule 309 it is necessar that we obtain your approval, as an adjoining
owner, to comnin,le o0il from separate leases from atove acreage, as set

fortl, on attacred ownersnip plat.

For your convenience and to expedite this matter, we are pro-

‘viding a space velow for your approval of this proposal. %e will a,preciate

O N EERI NG I N PETROLEUM P ROGRESS S I N CE i 8 7 5



dr. Jdonn ., Kelly
tage 2

your prompt handling cf this matter in order tnat we may continue our
present development progra:i without loss of production,

If above proposal meets your approval, please 3iysn anl return
the attacred copy of this letter,

Your signature in space provided below will 2e cornsidered as

yeur arproval te above plan.

Yours verw truly,

%{4

Oistrict superintendent
Hobbs List., hew liexico Liv.
Producticn Lepartment

NAR=BG
gnc.

ArPRUVEL:

JOHY i, KeILY

) //4//%/ e
<;"’”/ Titlal S r

: s
Deté: - ,{)/J 2




CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Hob-s, New ‘exico
March 4, 1957

Kincaid anc "wtson irilling Company
box 536
Artesia, hew .exico

Gentleran:

e .re presently developing acreage in Sectivas » anu #, Town=
ship 17 ooutn, zange 29 East, >ddy County, New !.exico, which consists
of & numoer of sa3ll tracts with separate lease designztions. In order
to reduce producing equipment instailation cost to a minimu:, we plan
tc produce oil from the Graynurg Pay, Cave Fool, at a ceptn of approx-
imately Z40C' on the following acreage into a comion tank battery.

SE/4 of NE/L, Section 5
N/2 and SW/4 of GE/L4, Section 5
Ni/4, Section 8

~bove acreage has one ceun.on bhaneficlar, amd ceusda ling of
oil from this acreage has been approved by tre Slote lanc Cffice.

In orcder tc comply with ilew ilexico Cil Conserwvation Couission
fule 307 it ir nececsary thial we obtain your approval, as an adjoining
owner, to counitgle oll from separate leases frouii avcve scresge, as set
forth ou attaciicu ownership plat.

ror your couvenience and to eipcedite this matter, we are pro-

viding a space Lelow for your approval of this proposal. ‘e will appreciate
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Hobbhs, New -exico
arck I, 19287

iiry, 1., B. todces
ox 671
Hoswell, New “exico

‘j@ar r, Hodges:

“@ are presently develoving acr-age in 3ections 5 and 8, Town=-
ship 17 Jsouth, Range 29 Fast, “ddy County, New 'lexico, :hinh conaists
of a number of susll tracts with separate lease “esisnationa., In order
to reduce producing eruipment installation cost to a minimum, we oplan
to produce oil from the Grayburg Pay, Cave Pool, at a denth of a proxe
inately 2400 on the followiig acreage into a common taunk battery,
S&/4 of WW/L, Section 5
N/2 and W/4 of Sk/lL, Section 5
NF/L, Section 8
Above acreare has one com:on benaficiary and ~omminrling of
oil from this acr~age has been avproved by the State Lancd O0ffice,
In orcder to comnly with New Mexdico 01l Conservation Com:zission
Rule 309 it i3 necessary that we obtain your approval, as an adjoining
owner, to comuin:le oil from separate leases fror ahove acreage, as set
forth on attached ownership plat,
For your convenience and to expedite this matter, we are pro-

viding a space helow for your approval of this nroposs), “‘e will appreciate



Hr. L. B. Hodges
Ex 67N
Roswell, New Mexico

your prompt handling of this matter in order that we may countinue our
present aevelopment prograx without loss of production.

If above ;roposal meets your approval, please sign and return
the attached copy of this letter.

Your signature in space provided below will be considered as

your ~nproval t» above plan,

Yours ver; truly,

——— -

S e P N
Ne A. ALCKsAN
District Suserintendent
Hobbs Dist,, New sexico Div,
Production Department

HAR=BG
Enc.
APPROVED:
L. B. HODGES
« . ,
By } 4/" — sy € T 4}
¢ < 7
Title:




CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Hobbs, New Mexico
dareh L, 1957

oincieir (il a.c vas Company
bo. 1470

houts, New .adco
Loatleien:

.¢ are presently cerrlopiag acreage in Sectlonz 5 end 8, Town-
siiip 17 South, 2 nge 25 East, .ddy county, New .lexico, wll:i consisis
of - nutber ~¢ smcll tracts with separate lease des!snations., In order
Lo seiuce profucing covipuent irstall~tion co:t ‘o a minimu-, we plan
¢ prozuce 2il fruc the Grayburg Pay, Cave Pool, at a depth of approx-
el ey 2T oo Lhe [ollowi.g acreage into a common tanik battery,

J

S8/ of NE/4, section 5
N/2 anc Sw/4 of S&/4, Section 5
Ni/h, section 8
Atove acr:~ge has ons comon beneficiary and commingling of
oil from thiz zcreaze has been approved by the State Land Office.
in order to coaply with -ow Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
iule 309 it is necessary that we obtain your approval, as an adjoining
owner, to comiingle oil from separa%e leases from above acrecage, as set
forth on attachad ownership plat.

For your convenience and to expedite this matter, we are pruv-

viding a space below for your approval of this proposal. Wwe will appreciate



Jdnclafr ) oot ius Company
Pape 2

your proint noaliic. ol trie wtter in order ti:t L L continue our
present develooment proysraw without loss of 1ro . ict on,

If atnve proposal .ueets your appr. . ' -~ i 4 u.irtturm
the attached copy of ti:ls letter,

Your si-n ture in spice provided tal~y -il1l ' oordi larad a3

vour an-rov-.! t- s wve ulan,

Yours very Lrualy,

QPR
s’ RPN .
- le N [N

S einn aperincenceont

3 . 4

TWre 4L, e aeieo Live

Lro aation Topoarteont

N -
Ene,

AFPROVED:
SINCLAIR CIL aNL GAS CO:PANY

‘/v / v //(’ / { .'\
By: el 2l ' ’

Title:

Latos MAR || 1357




STATE LAND OFFICE

E. 5. WALKER

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS Nil and Gas DNDivision

November 26, 1950

“ontinental N1 Commanv
Pox 427
Y¥nbbe. New Mexico

“ttention: Mr. N. A. Rickman

Gentlemen:

Tn reriv to vour letter of November 19, this Nffice has
no obiection to comminzgling of the oill or gas which may
he rroduced from state lands in Sections 5, 8, 19 and
7?0 in P17 S, R 29 *, nrovided rermission is granted bv

the 711 Conservation Commission.

A1) of the acreage in the above-mmbered rections belongs
tn “opmon Schools.

Yours verv trulv,

¥. 5. WALVFR
Nommissioner of Public Tands

RiTberrv-mw



CONTINENTAL OIL CQMPANY

Hobbs, New Mexico
November 19, 1956

State Land Office
State of New Mexico
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention:

Gentlemen:

Mr, E, S, ialker
Cormissioner of Public lLands

Continental Oil Compiny is the owner of state oil and gas leases

on the following lands in Eddy County, New Mexdico:

Section 5, T=-17=-5, R=29-5

SW/L of Nd/l
SE/l, of NE/4
NE/L, of SE/4
SW/4 of SE/L, total 160 acres.

Section 8, T-17-5, R-29-L

N/2 of NE/A
S/2 of Ni/i, total 160 acres.

Section 19, T-17-S, R-29-E

Si/L, total 160 acres.

Section 20, T=17-5, R-29-E

NE/l
NE/L of N/l
Si/L of SE/L, total 240 acres,

If and when the above lands are developed for oil or gas produc-

tion, please advise from what tracts the production may be cormingled and

from what tracts the production must be separated,

NAh-AP

CC:

RLA

Thanking you, I am

Yours truly,

N. A. JICKMAN
District Superintendent
Hobbs Dist., New Mexico Div,

Production Department



CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Hobbs, New Mexico
March 4, 1957

Humble 01l and Refining Company
Box 1600
Midland, Texas

Gentlemen:

We are presently developing acreage in Sections 5 and 3, Town-
ship 17 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, which consists
of a number of small tracts with separate lzase designations. In order
to reduce producing equipment installation cost to a minimum, we plan
to produce oil from the Grayburg Pay, Cave Pcol, at z depth of approx-
imately 2400!' on the following acreage into a common tank battery,
SE/L of NE/k, Section 5
N/2 and SW/4 of SE/4, Section 5
NE/4, Section 8
Above acreage has cne common beneficiary and commingling of
0il from this acreage has been approved by the State land Cffice,
In order to comply with New Mexico (0il Conservation onmissioﬁ
Rule 309 it is necessary that we obtain your approval, as an adjcining
owner, to commingle oil from separate leases from above acreage, as set
forth on attached ownership plat.,

For your convenience and to expedite this matter, we are pro-

.viding a space below for your approval of this proposal., We will appreciate

P11 ONEERI NG I N PETROLEUM P RO GRES S S I N CE '8 7 5



Humble (il and Hefining Company
Pape 2

your prompt handling of this matter in order that we may continue our

present development progrz:i without loss of production,

If atove proposal meets your approval, please sign and return

the attached cop:r of this letter,

Your sigsnature in space provided relow will b2 considered as

rour arproval to above plan,

NAR=BG
Enc.

APPHCVED:

HUZLLE OIL Wi REFINING COMPANY

By: %/QJ?M
Title: w/é“'f"""
ate:_ — @ ”-"\/7

Youre very truly,

’/ //./‘/—‘. //
é‘éé { :55’ "

N. A. RICKIAN

District Superintendent
Hobbs Dist., llew liexico Div.
Prcduction Department



